SOUTH MILWAUKEE LIONS CLUB SCHOLARSHIP

South Milwaukee Lions Club will award a one-time \$3,000 scholarship up to 4 students from South Milwaukee High School or to any eligible South Milwaukee resident who is a child/grandchild or legal dependent of a South Milwaukee Lions Club member graduating from high school in 2024. The purpose of the award is to assist students with expenses incurred attending a post-secondary school.

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. Complete the attached application form.
- 2. Attach your official high school transcript.
- 3. Provide a resume of high school and outside activities. Indicate volunteer work and the amount of time involved.
- 4. Write a short description of your goals and aspirations for future achievement.
- 5. Include a letter of recommendation from someone you have worked or served with in a volunteer activity.
- 6. Recipients will provide proof of enrollment in a post-secondary school by September 30, 2024 for release of funds payable to this school.
- 7. Award recipients are asked to participate as a worker at South Milwaukee Lions Fest.

I certify that	the information	on and	attached	documents	are true	and correct.
(Applicant Si	ignature)				(Date)	